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1. Political disagreements within family
Is there anyone in your family with whom you have serious political disagreements?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 28% 34% 23% 36% 28% 27% 22% 27% 31% 26% 33% 16%
No 69% 65% 73% 61% 67% 71% 7% 72% 64% 73% 65% 77%
Prefer not to say 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (444) (556) (76) (272) (447) (205) (374) (406) (220) (908) (92)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic HS SC CG PG Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 28% 31% 15% 23% 21% 28% 34% 46% 24% 31% 29% 29%
No 69% 66% 85% 70% 7% 69% 60% 54% 2% 68% 71% 65%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 0% 7% 2% 3% 6% 0% 5% 1% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (821) 97) (82) (313) (331) (225) (131) (142) (236) (364) (258)

Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 28% 41% 30% 28% 9%
No 69% 58% 68% 71% 80%
Prefer not to say 3% 1% 2% 1% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (260) (292) (362) (86)
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2. Political disagreement hurt relationship
Has a political disagreement ever hurt your relationship with at least one close family member?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 10% 13% 8% 7% 13% 11% 9% 10% 8% 14% 11% 9%
No 87% 85% 88% 87% 81% 88% 91% 87% 87% 86% 88% 83%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 4% 7% 6% 1% — 3% 5% 0% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (443) (556) (76) (272) (446) (205) (374) (406) (219) (907) (92)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic HS SC CG PG Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 10% 11% 5% 8% 7% 10% 11% 23% 5% 11% 9% 15%
No 87% 87% 93% 80% 92% 85% 84% 77% 91% 88% 90% 7%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 2% 12% 1% 5% 6% 0% 4% 1% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (820) (97) (82) (313) (331) (225) (130) (142) (236) (364) (257)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 10% 16% 6% 15% 2%
No 87% 84% 92% 82% 87%
Prefer not to say 3% 0% 2% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (260) (291) (362) (86)
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3. Political disagreement into shouting match
Is there anyone in your family whom you have shouted at or have been shouted at over a political disagreement?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 14% 16% 13% 18% 16% 13% 9% 11% 15% 19% 14% 14%
No 83% 84% 83% 80% 78% 86% 90% 87% 81% 81% 85% 80%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 4% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (444) (556) (76) (272) (447) (205) (374) (406) (220) (908) (92)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic HS SC CG PG Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 14% 16% 7% 12% 9% 15% 19% 22% 11% 14% 15% 16%
No 83% 82% 93% 80% 89% 83% 7% 78% 84% 85% 84% 80%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% — 7% 2% 3% 4% — 6% 1% 0% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (821) 97) (82) (313) (331) (225) (131) (142) (236) (364) (258)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 14% 19% 15% 14% 9%

No 83% 81% 85% 85% 80%

Prefer not to say 2% 0% 0% 1% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (260) (292) (362) (86)
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4. Political disagreement ruin Thanksgiving
Have you ever had Thanksgiving ruined by a political argument within your family?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 2% — 2% 5% 5% 2% 7%
No 94% 94% 94% 91% 89% 97% 100% 97% 92% 95% 97% 87%
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 3% 2% 5% 0% — 1% 4% — 0% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (444) (556) (76) (272) (447) (205) (374) (406) (220) (908) (92)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic HS SC CG PG Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 9% 1% 4% 3% 6%
No 94% 94% 99% 92% 96% 95% 90% 91% 95% 96% 97% 89%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% — 5% 1% 2% 4% — 4% — 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (821) 97) (82) (313) (331) (225) (131) (142) (236) (364) (258)

Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 4% 2% 1% 8% 3%
No 94% 98% 99% 92% 85%
Prefer not to say 2% — 0% — 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (260) (292) (362) (86)
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5. Liberals or conservatives more abrasive
Do think liberals or conservatives behave more abrasively when discussing politics?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Liberals are more
abrasive 22% 29% 15% 13% 15% 28% 31% 6% 24% 45% 26% 12%
They’re both about
the same 34% 36% 33% 36% 35% 31% 36% 36% 33% 35% 35% 33%
Conservatives are
more abrasive 17% 21% 13% 23% 16% 15% 13% 28% 14% 3% 21% 7%
Not sure 27% 14% 39% 27% 33% 26% 20% 30% 29% 18% 18% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (444) (554) (76) (272) (446) (204) (374) (406) (218) (906) (92)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic HS SC CG PG Northeast Midwest South West
Liberals are more
abrasive 22% 25% 4% 21% 19% 28% 22% 15% 16% 28% 21% 22%
They’re both about
the same 34% 35% 37% 27% 31% 32% 37% 47% 36% 31% 35% 34%
Conservatives are
more abrasive 17% 17% 20% 11% 15% 14% 19% 27% 19% 16% 15% 18%
Not sure 27% 23% 38% 40% 35% 26% 22% 11% 29% 25% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (819) (97) (82) (311) (331) (225) (131) (142) (236) (362) (258)




YouGov
November 18 - 19, 2013 You
Ideology

Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Liberals are more
abrasive 22% 4% 11% 55% 1%
They’re both about
the same 34% 37% 47% 28% 17%
Conservatives are
more abrasive 17% 44% 19% 5% 1%
Not sure 27% 16% 23% 12% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (260) (292) (362) (84)
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6. Views on Gay Marriage
Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Gay and Lesbian
couples should be
allowed to marry. 43% 40% 45% 60% 41% 42% 28% 57% 43% 19% 45% 38%
Gay couples
should be allowed
to form civil unions
but not legally
marry. 19% 21% 18% 10% 19% 20% 30% 15% 17% 32% 24% 8%
There should be
no legal
recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship. 25% 30% 21% 18% 19% 30% 34% 16% 27% 38% 22% 32%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 12% 21% 8% 9% 13% 13% 10% 9% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (444) (554) (76) (272) (446) (204) (373) (405) (220) (906) (92)
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20%
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Gay and Lesbian
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Gay couples
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but not legally
marry.
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no legal
recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship.

Not sure

43%

19%

25%
12%
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8%

10%
4%

51%

17%

23%
9%

16%

33%

43%
9%

35%

11%
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continued from previous page

Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (259) (291) (362) (86)
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7. Attend same sex wedding of close friend or family member
If a member of your family or a close friend was in a same sex relationship and invited you to attend their wedding, would you attend?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 60% 52% 67% 69% 56% 63% 49% 74% 56% 45% 66% 45%
No 33% 42% 26% 20% 39% 33% 42% 24% 34% 49% 30% 42%
Prefer not to say 7% 7% 7% 12% 5% 4% 9% 3% 10% 6% 4% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (444) (553) (76) (271) (445) (205) (872) (406) (219) (905) (92)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic HS SC CG PG Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 60% 62% 52% 56% 54% 58% 64% 78% 62% 62% 57% 61%
No 33% 33% 34% 35% 39% 35% 27% 20% 32% 35% 35% 30%
Prefer not to say 7% 5% 14% 8% 7% 7% 9% 1% 6% 3% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (820) (95) (82) (312) (329) (225) (131) (142) (236) (362) (257)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 60% 87% 62% 38% 64%
No 33% 11% 33% 54% 19%
Prefer not to say 7% 1% 5% 7% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (260) (291) (361) (85)
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8. Knowledge of Cheney feud
Have you heard or read much about the public dispute between Liz Cheney, who is running for the US Senate in Wyoming, and her sister, Mary?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Heard a lot 10% 16% 6% 8% 11% 12% 9% 14% 9% 8% 14% 2%
Heard a little 36% 40% 33% 30% 31% 34% 54% 36% 33% 42% 40% 27%
Heard nothing at
all 53% 44% 62% 62% 57% 54% 37% 50% 58% 50% 46% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (442) (551) (76) (267) (446) (204) (374) (401) (218) (906) (87)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic HS SC CG PG Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 10% 11% 11% 6% 9% 8% 15% 15% 12% 9% 10% 11%
Heard a little 36% 39% 43% 17% 31% 37% 38% 47% 36% 36% 38% 34%
Heard nothing at
all 53% 50% 46% 78% 60% 55% 47% 37% 52% 56% 52% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (814) 97) (82) (311) (331) (220) (131) (139) (236) (363) (255)

Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Heard a lot 10% 24% 8% 8% 3%
Heard a little 36% 35% 37% 43% 23%
Heard nothing at
all 53% 41% 55% 50% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (993) (260) (291) (361) (81)
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9. Approval of Liz Cheney
Do you approve or disapprove of Liz Cheney stating, in a nationally televised interview, that she opposed same sex marriage despite attending the same sex

wedding of her sister, Mary?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Approve strongly 15% 18% 11% 6% 9% 18% 26% 7% 13% 31% 19% 5%
Approve
somewhat 9% 10% 8% 5% 8% 11% 10% 5% 9% 16% 9% 9%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 30% 27% 32% 30% 26% 28% 37% 32% 31% 22% 31% 26%
Disapprove
somewhat 9% 6% 12% 4% 11% 12% 6% 11% 8% 8% 9% 10%
Disapprove
strongly 23% 31% 16% 34% 27% 19% 11% 32% 23% 8% 22% 25%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 21% 17% 12% 8% 13% 16% 15% 10% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (444) (555) (76) (271) (447) (205) (374) (405) (220) (908) (91)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic HS SC CG PG Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 15% 17% 11% 6% 12% 18% 16% 11% 11% 20% 13% 15%
Approve
somewhat 9% 10% 9% 5% 7% 7% 12% 16% 6% 9% 11% 9%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 30% 29% 31% 33% 34% 31% 21% 25% 31% 34% 23% 35%
Disapprove
somewhat 9% 10% 5% 9% 9% 8% 9% 14% 12% 6% 11% 7%
Disapprove
strongly 23% 22% 27% 23% 21% 23% 26% 27% 24% 23% 25% 20%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 24% 16% 14% 17% 8% 18% 8% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (820) (97) (82) (313) (331) (224) (131) (141) (236) (364) (258)
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Ideology

Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Approve strongly 15% 6% 9% 33% 1%
Approve
somewhat 9% 4% 8% 16% 4%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 30% 25% 35% 28% 28%
Disapprove
somewhat 9% 13% 12% 3% 11%
Disapprove
strongly 23% 44% 24% 11% 19%
Not sure 15% 8% 12% 10% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (260) (292) (362) (85)
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10. Approval of Mary Cheney
Do you approve or disapprove of Mary Cheney using social media to publicly criticize her sister’s statement opposing same sex marriage?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Approve strongly 12% 18% 6% 14% 15% 10% 9% 16% 11% 5% 14% 7%
Approve
somewhat 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% 12% 6% 4% 9% 4%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 33% 33% 33% 39% 31% 30% 36% 34% 32% 34% 36% 28%
Disapprove
somewhat 15% 12% 17% 6% 10% 24% 13% 14% 14% 17% 14% 17%
Disapprove
strongly 20% 20% 20% 9% 18% 23% 28% 13% 22% 27% 19% 21%
Not sure 13% 7% 18% 23% 17% 7% 7% 11% 15% 12% 8% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (443) (553) (76) (268) (447) (205) (371) (405) (220) (906) (90)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic HS SC CG PG Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 12% 13% 10% 5% 8% 12% 15% 19% 15% 10% 11% 12%
Approve
somewhat 8% 8% 7% 9% 2% 10% 11% 15% 7% 9% 5% 10%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 33% 31% 44% 38% 37% 35% 22% 34% 29% 35% 32% 36%
Disapprove
somewhat 15% 17% 12% 5% 16% 12% 18% 11% 14% 19% 15% 11%
Disapprove
strongly 20% 20% 15% 22% 22% 17% 22% 15% 19% 19% 24% 14%
Not sure 13% 11% 11% 21% 14% 14% 13% 7% 15% 8% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (819) (95) (82) (311) (330) (224) (131) (141) (235) (362) (258)
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Ideology

Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Approve strongly 12% 26% 10% 6% 9%
Approve
somewhat 8% 12% 7% 8% 3%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 33% 30% 41% 32% 24%
Disapprove
somewhat 15% 9% 15% 19% 14%
Disapprove
strongly 20% 14% 19% 27% 13%
Not sure 13% 9% 8% 8% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (259) (291) (362) (84)




